Ancillary Services identified in Table II or in Section II.F of this Agreement as Excluded, or as paid 
directly by Jail, or for any other services furnished to Inmates by third party providers under a direct 
arrangement between the Jail and the provider. 

"Base Contract Amount" means Eight Hundred Seventy Five Thousand and 00/100s Dollars 
($875,000.00), to be paid to 3C per each year of the Agreement Term subject to the annual 
percentage increase and payment terms described in Section II.N of this Agreement, as 
compensation for providing the Services listed in Table I of Schedule A and any Ancillary Services